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• Please ensure you are muted throughout the presentation unless you 
are speaking. 

• Reminder for QA Team:
• Please monitor the chat for questions you may be able to answer.
• Reminder to Attendees:
• Today’s session is being recorded. Slides and webinar recordings will 

be uploaded to: https://health.hawaii.gov/docd/for-healthcare-
providers/vaccination-resources/vaccines-for-children-program-vfc/

• To be added to the Hawaii VFC Program email list, please email 
your request to HawaiiVFC@doh.Hawaii.gov. In the subject line of 
the email, please write EMAIL LIST.

https://health.hawaii.gov/docd/for-healthcare-providers/vaccination-resources/vaccines-for-children-program-vfc/
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• During today’s webinar, please use the chat to ask 
your questions so the Hawaii VFC Program subject 
matter experts can respond directly.

• We will be answering your questions at the end of 
the presentation



4

1. Review the VFC vaccine order process from order 
submission to shipment receipt

2. Introduce the different types of vaccine orders 
(HIR or via order form) and shipments by 
distributors

3. Review how to identify and report shipment and 
temperature stability issues
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https://www.cdc.gov/museum/online/vfc.html
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https://www.cdc.gov/museum/online/vfc.html

1. PENDING

2. IN PROGRESS
3. SENT TO CDC

4. FULFILLED
5. ACCEPTED
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https://www.cdc.gov/museum/online/vfc.html

1. EMAILED/FAXED

2. DOH STAFF PROCESSES

3. SENT TO CDC

4. CONFIRMATION EMAIL

5. RECEIVED
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mailto:CDCNotifications@mckesson.com
mailto:merckorders@merck.com
mailto:mrnavaccines@pfizer.com
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mailto:HawaiiVFC@doh.hawaii.gov
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mailto:HawaiiVFC@doh.hawaii.gov
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https://cdcshipping.merck.com/
mailto:mrnavaccines@pfizer.com
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https://health.hawaii.gov/coronavirusdisease2019/files/2023/05/Hawaii-VFC-Vaccine-Order-and-Delivery-Guide.pdf


• Please click the link below to complete the satisfaction survey:
https://forms.office.com/g/XStX9ewn6e
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https://forms.office.com/g/XStX9ewn6e


31



32

VFC Vaccine Orders

Melvin Reyes melvin.reyes@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8316

Elizabeth Ricon elizabeth.ricon@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8301

Heather Winfield-Smith h.winfield-smith@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8348

Ji Hyun Choi jihyun.choi@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-4585

VFC Program & VFC Site Visits  
Josephine Araki, RN josephine.araki@doh.hawaii.gov 808-723-1601

Loraine Lim, RN loraine.lim@doh.hawaii.gov 808-723-0018
Kealohi Corpos kealohi.corpos@doh.hawaii.gov 808-723-0091

Jazz Burns jazz.burns.nsw@doh.hawaii.gov 808-723-0366
Sisilia Meli sisilia.meli.nsw@doh.hawaii.gov 808-587-6588

Heather Winfield-Smith h.winfield-smith@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8348
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